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Recalls, Market Withdrawals, & Safety Alerts 

: SFDA has issued a recall of the following Products 

Trade Name 
Batch 

number 
Recall reason MAH* 

Clarithromycin 500 mg 

Powder for concentrate 

for solution for infusion  

24I243 
non-comply with Good Manufacturing 

Practice (GMP) requirements. 

Hameln Pharma 

Ltd- United 

Kingdom 

Unaira 3 g Sachet 7137 
Non-compliance with the approved 

specifications 

Jazeera 

Pharmaceutical 

Industries (JPI) 

Ryxidal 25 mg 

 Ryxidal 37.5 mg  

Ryxidal 50 mg 

 Syngro 20 mg 

 Syngro 30 mg 

4400435, 
4400888, 

 
4400436, 
4401177, 
4401795 

 
4400437, 
4401796, 
4401797 

 
4500329, 
4401323 

 
4500285 

non-compliance with the approved 

specifications. 

Jazeera 

Pharmaceutical 

Industries (JPI)- 

Saudi Ariaba 

WAXSOL 25DD60 

results of the related substances 

(impurities) test exceeded the approved 

specifications. 

RIYADH 

PHARMA 
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SFDA urges healthcare Professional to avoid using the above-listed products  


