

Recalls, Market Withdrawals, & Safety Alerts

SFDA has issued a recall of the following Products:

Trade Name	Batch number	Recall reason	MAH*
Clarithromycin 500 mg Powder for concentrate for solution for infusion	24I243	non-comply with Good Manufacturing Practice (GMP) requirements.	Hameln Pharma Ltd- United Kingdom
Unaira 3 g Sachet	7137	Non-compliance with the approved specifications	Jazeera Pharmaceutical Industries (JPI)
Ryxidal 25 mg	4400435, 4400888, 4400436, 4401177, 4401795	non-compliance with the approved specifications.	Jazeera Pharmaceutical Industries (JPI)- Saudi Ariaba
Ryxidal 37.5 mg			
Ryxidal 50 mg	4400437, 4401796, 4401797		
Syngro 20 mg			
Syngro 30 mg	4500329, 4401323 4500285		
WAXSOL	25DD60	results of the related substances (impurities) test exceeded the approved specifications.	RIYADH PHARMA

SFDA urges healthcare Professional to avoid using the above-listed products